MODEL X

_ e
o
E KIT 1693

ANODE K1




MODEL X CHRYSLER/FORCE

Rer jor) FRBY |oescripTion REF |oT1) PART|0ESCRIPTION

! I | 403 SPQTFACER & DRILL KIT 5/16 52 2} 502 BEARING T3058-UA

2 | | 583 BOLT HEX HD 1/74-20 X 1 1/4 53 1§ St TRUARC 5100-98

3 1|21 SHIFT LEVER SPACER 8 54 1] 404 BACXUP WASHER

4 1] 823 KYLOC 1/4-20 55 b §i3 TRUARC N5002-25020

3 1| 8si ¥ATER TUBE EXT X W/ Q-RIXG 56 11 432 UPPER SEAL CARRIER W/SEALS & O RINGS
6 I 531 O RING S568-015 1/16X3/16X11/186 51 4 1517 SPIROLOX RR-1508

1 || 844 PUMP ADAPTER X 58 2 | 506 SEAL INNER

8 1| 842 ADAPTER PLATE X 59 2 | 807 SEAL QUTER §324-S

9 6 | 640 WASHER SPRING LOCK 5/16 60 2 | 5271 0 RING 568-141 3/32X2 5/16%X2 1/2

10 6 | 397 BOLT HEX HD 5/16-18 X 1 /4 6! t | 393.5 | BEARING CARRIER W/SEALS & O RINGS 5/16
I 4 | 636 WASHER SPRING LOCK MIC 62 KTy 0 RING 568-011 1/16X5/16X7/16

12 2 1608 BOLT HEX HO 3/8-16 X 2 Iy4 63 4 } 602.1 | BOLT HEX HD S5/16-18 X I PATCH

13 I | 809 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 2 3/4 64 | 106.25! INPELLER 7 3/B W/136 SLEEVE 70-85 HP
14 I | 610 gOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 3 64 I} 948 IMPELLER 7 3/80 W/136 SLEEVE 90-140 HF
15 1 | 886 SPACER 5/161D X 1/2 64 111738 | IMPELLER 4BLADEVE W/[36 SLEEVE 150 HP
16 b {604 BOLT HEX HD 5/16-18 X 4 65 11136 SHAFT SLEEVE PLASTIC LARGE

85800 | YOLUTE WITH GATE X %166 | | 434 IMPELLER TEE KEY — SQUARE

17 I | 858 YOLUTE WITH EXHAUST TUBE X 67 8] 12 SHIM WASHER LARGE

i8 128 EXHAUST TUBE ASSY LARGE 2 1/2 68 1] 781 NUT KEEPER LARGE/PKG 2 PER BAG

19 1 1845 CLIP EXHAUST TUBE | 3/8 69 i 122.1 | SHAFT NUT 3/4-16 BRASS
20 2 | 62! NYLOC 10-32 1333 INTAKE ASSY FLANGED WITH GRILL & LINER
21 | 1023 WASHER FIBER 3/8 10 t 1431 LINER 7 3/8 FLANGED

22 11022 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X /2 71 1| 1332 INTAKE PAINTED ONLY

23 I | 553.2 | BALL END 1/4X10-32 CABLE 12 2| 4 GRILL ROD
24 11915 LUBE HOSE ASSY 13 9§ 1T GRILL BAR LARGE
25 | 539 TIRC FITTING 1/4-28 74 6 |- 1319 STUD - [NTAKE LARGE
26 I | 350 GREASE GUN 15 6 | 623 NYLOC 5/16-18

21 i 552 GREASE 10 OZ TUBE KO.8§30-AA 1T BRACKET ASSY MOARSE W/CLAMP & HARDWARE
28 bopine REVERSE GATE, LARGE 16 I | 156 BRACKET CABLE SUPPORT

29 2 1536 NYLINER (/2 10 X 13/16 11 11 542 SHIM MORSE A035777
30 | 1178 SPRING GATE PIVOT 1/2 18 1] 543 CLAMP CHRYS 154317
3 2 | 823 PIN GATE PIVOT 1/2 LARGE 19 2 | 561 FIL HO SLOTTED (0-24 X 5/8

32 111043 SHAFT ROLLER 80 2 | 835 1/4 WASHER ANSEOCA(S
33 J | 624 NYLOC 1/4-28 81 2 | 512 BOLT HEX HO 1/4-20 X 5/8
3; é IO;Z ROLLER AESY 82 2 619 NYLOC 10-24

3 63 174 WASHER ANSEQC4I6
3 L 1034 SHIFT CAN LARGE 83 {1 {1719 | TORSIONAL DAMPER 3/4
31 |1 |e2 NUT HEX JAM 1/4-28 * 66 {1 | 1706 | IMPELLER TEE KEY - 1/2 ROUND
38 | 1199 PIVOT - CABLE END
39 i | 638 WASHER SPRING LOCK 1/4

40 1| 622 RUT HEX 1/4-28

4 ! 10317 GUSHING CAM
42 ! 1038 WASHER CAM
43 2 | 1039 SHIM - CAM
44 | 1036 CAM ECCENTRIC DRILLED
45 1 | ST4.1 | BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X | PATCH
46 2 | 5S4 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 PATCH
47 ] 170 SPRING GATE BUMPER
48 ! 1497 GATE BUMPER
49 I ] 559.2 | FIL HO SLOTTED 10-32 X | /4 PATCH

1441.1] SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, XOX, 15T 5716
50 ! 1440 SHAFT ONLY, XDX, 15T 38 3/4 LG
' 959.1 | SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, XD, ST 5§/16
30 1] 958 SHAFT ONLY, XD, 157 33 3/4 LG
3 U Y SHAFT BEARING THRUST RING
SIZE TORQUE

[74-20 (M6) 8-9 FT-LBS
/ BEARING, SEAL, SNAP & "0" RING KIT - 1 BEARING 462.1
5/16-18 (M8) 12 2 BEARINGS 462.2

3/8-16  (MIC) 22

- 55 -



